

MALANKARA MAR THOMA SYRIAN CHURCH

Head Quarters: **Sabha Office, Thiruvalla, Kerala, India – 689101**Ph: 0469-2630449, 2606080, 2606090

Website: www.marthoma.in E-mail: sabhaoffice@marthoma.in

Metropolitan Most Rev. Dr. Theodosius Mar Thoma

Ph: 0469-2630313, 2601210 (P)

Sabha Secretary
Rev. Abey T. Mammen
Mob: 9496071964

Clergy Trustee
Rev. David Daniel
Mob: 9447398155

Lay Trustee & Treasurer
Adv. Anzil Zachariah Komattu
Mob: 9497111110

MALANKARA MAR THOMA SYRIAN CHURCH

His Grace the Most Rev. Dr. Theodosius Mar Thoma Metropolitan and members of the Mar Thoma Sabha Council most cordially invite you to be present on the occasion of the Ramban Installation Service of

> Rev. Saju C. Pappachen Rev. Dr. Joseph Daniel Rev. Mathew K. Chandy

to be held at the Immanuel Mar Thoma Church, Pazhavangadikkara, Ranni, on Monday, 2nd October 2023, at 8 AM.

Your prayerful participation is earnestly solicited.

Mar Thoma Sabha Office Thiruvalla 09, 09, 2023



Rev. Abey T. Mammen Sabha Secretary